Microprocessor supervisors
and reset ICs
Selection guide
September 2008
Reset ICs, smart on/off controllers and voltage detectors

All devices listed
are Lead-free
Order codes
Packages
Generic part Reset threshold(10) Package Temperature
range Packing type
STM6322
STM6719
R
TG
L: 4.63
M: 4.39 / 4.40
T: 3.08
S: 2.93 / 2.88
R: 2.63 / 2.55
Z: 2.32
Y: 2.19
W: 1.67
V: 1.56
F: 1.05
G: 1.11
WY6
MB6
MSOP8: DS
SO8: M
SO16: MQ
SOH28: MH
SOT143-4: W1(11)
SOT23-3: WX
SOT23-5: WY
SOT23-6: WB
Code 3:
-40 to +125 °C
Code 6:
-40 to +85 °C
Code 7:
-40 to +105 °C
F
E
E: Tube
F: Tape and reel
Reset supervisor, VRST = 2.63, SOT23-5, Tape and reel
Multi-voltage reset supervisor, VRST1 = 3.08, VRST2 = 1,11, SOT23-6, Tube
Notes:
(10) The following devices do not use the voltage code: M40x, STM1061, STM690A, STM692A,
       STM703, STM705, STM706P, STM707
(11) Second character is optional. It is used for multi-voltage reset supervisors.
Examples
SO-8 SO-16
SOH28 with
SNAPHAT®
battery top